may be either a boathouse, guest house or garage or a combination of the above and not to exceed to a  
maximum of two (2).  Storage sheds may be erected on a lot so long as they do not exceed the maximum  

coverage per lot.  

SECTION 28 – LOT SIZE 

(1) No residential lot shall be less than one thousand one hundred eighty one (1,181) square meters in  

area.  

(2) The number of residential lots shall not exceed twenty (20).  A lot created for residential use after  

the date of adoption of this Bylaw must be Lake Front and shall have a mean width of no less than  
twenty three (23) meters and an area of not less than two thousand two hundred thirty (2,230)  
square meters.  

SECTION 29 – LAND USE DISTRICTS 

The Municipality is hereby divided into the following districts:  (see Schedule B) 

Short Form   District Designation 
       R    Residential 
       P    Park & Reserve 
       8U    Access to the Lake

[...]

days to correct the situation after which time Council shall impose a five hundred dollar  
($500.00) fine.  

(b) If the violation continues, Council shall notify the owner of the property of the violation  

and give them an additional fifteen (15) days to correct the situation after which time  
Council shall impose an additional two thousand five hundred dollar ($2,500) fine. 

(c) If the violation continues, Council shall notify the owner of the property of the violation  

and give them an additional fifteen (15) days to correct the situation after which time  
Council shall impose an additional five thousand dollar ($5,000.00) fine.